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201412080003
85290

12/08/2014
02:02:05

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE FERGUSON
CARLA

27 137 Lot#:370
Book:27
Pg:137
Sub:WATERFO
RD
HIGHLANDS
SECTOR 1

201412020003
77960

12/02/2014
10:24:26

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES HOCUTT
JAMES R

Instr
#:20050125000
036830

201412030003
79970

12/03/2014
12:21:49

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MID AMERICA
MORTGAGE
INC

Instr
#:20121119000
441740

201412030003
79980

12/03/2014
12:21:50

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

U S BANK
TRUST

Instr
#:20121119000
441740

Sec:11 Twn:19
Rng:2E Qt:SE
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

201412030003
80010

12/03/2014
12:26:25

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

FREEDOM
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Instr
#:20090629000
249720

201412150003
92370

12/15/2014
11:58:18

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

NOVAD
MANAGEMEN
T
CONSULTING
LLC

201412050003
83300

12/05/2014
12:50:53

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS BANK OF
AMERICA

4 19 Lot#:3 Blk:1
Book:4 Pg:19
Sub:MOUNTAI
N VIEW
ESTATES

201412050003
83550

12/05/2014
01:38:36

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS PARSON
JASON

Other:SEE
INST

201412080003
85220

12/08/2014
01:37:18

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS FREEDOM
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

20 19 Lot#:2 Blk:2
Book:20 Pg:19
Sub:CEDAR
BEND PHASE
2

201412170003
96970

12/17/2014
03:48:51

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS MEDRANO
MARIA

5 83 Lot#:25 Blk:5
Book:5 Pg:83
Sub:OAK
MOUNTAIN
ESTATES
THIRD
SECTOR

201412180003
97240

12/18/2014
10:27:32

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor DEEDS CONREX
RESIDENTIAL
PROPERTY
GROUP 2013 1
LLC

Sec:4 Twn:21S
Rng:3W Qt:SW
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST



201412180003
97290

12/18/2014
10:33:35

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS EVERBANK 28 115 Lot#:23
Book:28
Pg:115
Sub:SUGAR
HILL
TOWNHOMES

201412300004
09040

12/30/2014
03:09:41

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Lot#:22 Blk:267
Sub:J H
DUNSTAN OF
THE TOWN OF
CALERA

201412300004
09040

12/30/2014
03:09:41

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE
LLC

Other:SEE
INST

201412260004
05040

12/26/2014
02:50:44

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HOWELL
MICHAEL

34 117 Lot#:121
Book:34
Pg:117
Sub:RESERVE
AT
TIMBERLINE

201412290004
05360

12/29/2014
11:01:39

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE FAUCETT ROY
M

7 72 Lot#:37 Book:7
Pg:72
Sub:SOUTHER
N HILLS

201412290004
05870

12/29/2014
12:35:08

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE RATCLIFF
FALENCIA A

20 26 Lot#:39
Book:20 Pg:26
Sub:MEADOW
S PLAT 2
REVISED MAP

201412010003
75220

12/01/2014
09:46:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE LAWSON
JEAN F

15 81 Lot#:49
Book:15 Pg:81
Sub:STRATFO
RD PLACE
PHASE V

201412090003
86530

12/09/2014
01:49:59

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BENSON
NANCY

36 94 Lot#:22-85
Book:36 Pg:94
Sub:HIGHLAN
D LAKES 22ND
SECTOR
PHASE II

201412020003
77940

12/02/2014
10:24:24

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

NOVAD
MANAGEMEN
T
CONSULTING
LLC

201412020003
77950

12/02/2014
10:24:25

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES FIFE
MARGARET
JEAN

Instr
#:20071115000
525090

201412100003
88650

12/10/2014
04:06:58

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SMITH RENEE
D

30 42 Lot#:522
Book:30 Pg:42
Sub:SAVANNA
H POINTE
SECTOR V
PHASE II

201412100003
88650

12/10/2014
04:06:58

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SMITH RENEE
D

Other:SEE
INST



201412030003
79980

12/03/2014
12:21:50

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

U S BANK
TRUST

Instr
#:20121119000
441740

Sec:11 Twn:19
Rng:2E Qt:NW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

201412030003
80020

12/03/2014
12:26:26

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

U S BANK
TRUST

20 125 Instr
#:20090629000
249720

Lot#:34
Book:20
Pg:125
Sub:WHITEST
ONE
TOWNHOMES
PHASE ONE
CORRECTED

201412030003
80030

12/03/2014
12:32:31

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS TRUSTMARK
NATIONAL
BANK

7 152 Lot#:40 Book:7
Pg:152
Sub:WOODLA
ND HILLS
FIRST PHASE
FIFTH
SECTOR

201412040003
80750

12/04/2014
08:57:46

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE RYAN JACOB
A

35 115 Lot#:2 Book:35
Pg:115
Sub:HAMILTO
N SURVEY

201412150003
92380

12/15/2014
11:58:19

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES BROWN
GRAHAM L

Instr
#:20140411000
106460

201412150003
92570

12/15/2014
01:28:50

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS LAKEVIEW
LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

7 110 Lot#:105
Book:7 Pg:110
Sub:PORT
SOUTH THIRD
SECTOR

201412150003
92520

12/15/2014
01:15:25

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee DEEDS LOANDEPOT
COM LLC

34 16 Lot#:71
Book:34 Pg:16
Sub:KINSALE
GARDEN
HOMES 1ST
SECTOR


