Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2014; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; Date Recorded= 2014/12;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201412080003 85290	12/08/2014 02:02:05	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FERGUSON CARLA			27	137		Lot#:370 Book:27 Pg:137 Sub:WATERFO RD HIGHLANDS SECTOR 1
201412020003 77960	12/02/2014 10:24:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	HOCUTT JAMES R					Instr #:20050125000 036830	
201412030003 79970	12/03/2014 12:21:49	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MID AMERICA MORTGAGE INC					Instr #:20121119000 441740	
201412030003 79980	12/03/2014 12:21:50	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	U S BANK TRUST					Instr #:20121119000 441740	Sec:11 Twn:19 Rng:2E Qt:SE BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
201412030003 80010	12/03/2014 12:26:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N					Instr #:20090629000 249720	
201412150003 92370	12/15/2014 11:58:18	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	NOVAD MANAGEMEN T CONSULTING LLC						
201412050003 83300	12/05/2014 12:50:53	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	BANK OF AMERICA			4	19		Lot#:3 Blk:1 Book:4 Pg:19 Sub:MOUNTAI N VIEW ESTATES
201412050003 83550	12/05/2014 01:38:36	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	PARSON JASON						Other:SEE INST
201412080003 85220	12/08/2014 01:37:18	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N			20	19		Lot#:2 Blk:2 Book:20 Pg:19 Sub:CEDAR BEND PHASE 2
201412170003 96970	12/17/2014 03:48:51	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	MEDRANO MARIA			5	83		Lot#:25 Blk:5 Book:5 Pg:83 Sub:OAK MOUNTAIN ESTATES THIRD SECTOR
201412180003 97240	12/18/2014 10:27:32	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	DEEDS	CONREX RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY GROUP 2013 1 LLC						Sec:4 Twn:21S Rng:3W Qt:SW BQt:SE Other:SEE INST

201412180003 97290	12/18/2014 10:33:35	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	EVERBANK		28	115		Lot#:23 Book:28 Pg:115 Sub:SUGAR HILL TOWNHOMES
201412300004 09040	12/30/2014 03:09:41	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC					Lot#:22 Blk:267 Sub:J H DUNSTAN OF THE TOWN OF CALERA
201412300004 09040	12/30/2014 03:09:41	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC					Other:SEE INST
201412260004 05040	12/26/2014 02:50:44	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOWELL MICHAEL		34	117		Lot#:121 Book:34 Pg:117 Sub:RESERVE AT TIMBERLINE
201412290004 05360	12/29/2014 11:01:39	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	FAUCETT ROY M		7	72		Lot#:37 Book:7 Pg:72 Sub:SOUTHER N HILLS
201412290004 05870	12/29/2014 12:35:08	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RATCLIFF FALENCIA A		20	26		Lot#:39 Book:20 Pg:26 Sub:MEADOW S PLAT 2 REVISED MAP
201412010003 75220	12/01/2014 09:46:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	LAWSON JEAN F		15	81		Lot#:49 Book:15 Pg:81 Sub:STRATFO RD PLACE PHASE V
201412090003 86530	12/09/2014 01:49:59	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BENSON NANCY		36	94		Lot#:22-85 Book:36 Pg:94 Sub:HIGHLAN D LAKES 22ND SECTOR PHASE II
201412020003 77940	12/02/2014 10:24:24	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	NOVAD MANAGEMEN T CONSULTING LLC					
201412020003 77950	12/02/2014 10:24:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	FIFE MARGARET JEAN				Instr #:20071115000 525090	
201412100003 88650	12/10/2014 04:06:58	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SMITH RENEE D		30	42		Lot#:522 Book:30 Pg:42 Sub:SAVANNA H POINTE SECTOR V PHASE II
201412100003 88650	12/10/2014 04:06:58	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SMITH RENEE D					Other:SEE INST

201412030003 79980	12/03/2014 12:21:50	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	U S BANK TRUST				Instr #:20121119000 441740	Sec:11 Twn:19 Rng:2E Qt:NW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
201412030003 80020	12/03/2014 12:26:26	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	U S BANK TRUST		20	125	Instr #:20090629000 249720	Lot#:34 Book:20 Pg:125 Sub:WHITEST ONE TOWNHOMES PHASE ONE CORRECTED
201412030003 80030	12/03/2014 12:32:31	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK		7	152		Lot#:40 Book:7 Pg:152 Sub:WOODLA ND HILLS FIRST PHASE FIFTH SECTOR
201412040003 80750	12/04/2014 08:57:46	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RYAN JACOB A		35	115		Lot#:2 Book:35 Pg:115 Sub:HAMILTO N SURVEY
201412150003 92380	12/15/2014 11:58:19	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	BROWN GRAHAM L				Instr #:20140411000 106460	
201412150003 92570	12/15/2014 01:28:50	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC		7	110		Lot#:105 Book:7 Pg:110 Sub:PORT SOUTH THIRD SECTOR
201412150003 92520	12/15/2014 01:15:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	DEEDS	LOANDEPOT COM LLC		34	16		Lot#:71 Book:34 Pg:16 Sub:KINSALE GARDEN HOMES 1ST SECTOR